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Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin

Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin

Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin
Mohammad Mahmoud Yuosef Masrouji
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Massar International

Siraj Fund Management Company

orchid investment company

PALESTINE INVESTMENT &
DEVELOPMENT

AMMAR MUSAFFER
Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker
Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker

Jamal Sodqi Sadeq Hurani
Farouk Khalil Hafez Toukan

Symbol

BOP
QUDS
TNB
BOP
BPC
APIC
PADICO
JPH
PADICO
TNB

PADICO

TNB
TNB

BOP
BOP
PADICO
jcc
PADICO

Transaction
Type
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell
Buy

Buy

Sell
Buy

Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy

Volume

15,000
14,000
5,215,993
92,000
6,000
16,000
50,000
4,805
2,000
1,000,000

50,000

136,650
108,338

766
10,000
10,000

1,000
355,000

Relation

Father of Employee - United Securities
Father of Employee - United Securities
Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK
Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Board Member - Lotus Financial Investments
Board Member - Lotus Financial Investments
Chairman of the Board - JERUSALEM PHARMACEUTICALS
Employee - Global Securities

Chairman of the Board and Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board
Member and Related party - United Securities

Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT &
INVESTMENT

Related party - Lotus Financial Investments
Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK

Executive Employee - BANK OF PALESTINE
Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities

Chairman of the Board - Al Arabi Investment Group
Chairman of the Board - Target Jordan Palestine Securities



