Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
05/06/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	BOP	Sell	15,000	Father of Employee - United Securities
05/06/2022	Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	QUDS	Buy	14,000	Father of Employee - United Securities
05/06/2022	Listed Companies	شركة اركان العقاريه	TNB	Buy	5,215,993	Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK
05/06/2022	Listed Companies	شركة المهلب الكويتية العقارية	BOP	Buy	92,000	Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
05/06/2022	Listed Companies	Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin	BPC	Buy	6,000	Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
05/06/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin	APIC	Sell	16,000	Board Member - Lotus Financial Investments
05/06/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin	PADICO	Buy	50,000	Board Member - Lotus Financial Investments
05/06/2022	Listed Companies	Mohammad Mahmoud Yuosef Masrouji	JPH	Buy	4,805	Chairman of the Board - JERUSALEM PHARMACEUTICALS
05/06/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	نسيم هشام فؤاد يعيش	PADICO	Sell	2,000	Employee - Global Securities
05/06/2022	Brokers Companies	Massar International	TNB	Buy	1,000,000	Chairman of the Board and Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member and Related party - United Securities
05/06/2022	Listed Companies	Siraj Fund Management Company	PADICO	Buy	50,000	Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT
05/06/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	orchid investment company	TNB	Sell	136,650	Related party - Lotus Financial Investments
05/06/2022	Listed Companies	PALESTINE INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT	TNB	Buy	108,338	Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK
05/06/2022	Listed Companies	AMMAR MUSAFFER	BOP	Sell	766	Executive Employee - BANK OF PALESTINE
05/06/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker	BOP	Sell	10,000	Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
05/06/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker	PADICO	Buy	10,000	Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
05/06/2022	Brokers Companies	Jamal Sodqi Sadeq Hurani	JCC	Buy	1,000	Chairman of the Board - Al Arabi Investment Group
05/06/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	Farouk Khalil Hafez Toukan	PADICO	Buy	355,000	Chairman of the Board - Target Jordan Palestine Securities